

Bail Appln. No. 174/26  
DRI VS. OSITA MODESTUS OBI

11.02.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP and Ms. Mala  
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI  
Sh. Nitesh Mehta, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant /  
accused.

Reply to the bail application filed by DRI. Copy  
supplied.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for applicant /  
accused as main counsel is not available today.

**List on 20.02.2026 for consideration. Last  
opportunity granted.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/11.02.2026