

Bail Appln. No. 174/26
DRI VS. OSITA MODESTUS OBI

14.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused.

Arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused sought time for filing judgment in support of his contentions. Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

List on 18.03.2026 for consideration.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.03.2026